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Registration of Schools in Maharashtra


†4993. SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:

 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has received several applications for the registration of all types of schools from Maharashtra for the educational year 2016-17 and 2017-18;

(b) the steps taken/likely to be taken by CBSE for the disposal of and providing affiliation to all such applications to assist in the direction of making school education accessible in backward and rural areas;

(c) the details of the measures proposed to be taken for the disposal of all such pending requests and applications on urgent basis; and

(d) the details of the schemes to amend/ reform the electronic administrative system and to set up a better system in CBSE?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a):       The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has received numbers of

application for Affiliation in educational year 2016-17 and 2017-18 are detailed below:

 S.No. Apply   for 2016-17 2017-18

Received Disposed Received Disposed

1 Approval   of Middle

class syllabus

38 25 52 36.

2. Extension   of

Provisional Affiliation

98 92 122 106


3 Provisional   Affiliation

upto Secondary level

115 98 118 86

4. Switch   over to Senior

Secondary level

01 01 01 00

5 Switch   over upto

Secondary level

06 04 06 04

6 Upgradation   to Senior

Secondary level

27 19 36 25

(b) and (c):   Applications for Affiliation of schools have been considered under

‘Affiliation bye-law’ approved by the Board. These Bye-laws prescribed, inter-alia, the norms & procedures for affiliation and various infrastructural and academic requirements in affiliated schools.

(d):           The CBSE has introduced compete online system for submission and

processing of application for affiliation through e-affiliation portal from the academic session 2018-19 to expedite the process of grant of affiliation.

****

